
Sample of a tax bill for a property valued at $200,000. 2015 Tax Code 06-034

County of Lake
Forest Preserve
College of Lake County
Township of Grant
Grant Road & Bridge
Grant-Gravel

School Dist. 38 Big Hollow
High School 124 Grant
Lake Region Sanitary Dist
Fox Lake Fire Protection
Fox Lake Library
Village of Volo

Property Value
assessment (.3333%)
x State Factor
minus General Homestead ($6000)
x tax rate = tax bill

1 Grant Road & Bridge
2 Forest Preserve
3 Grant-Gravel
4 Lake Region Sanitary Dist
5 Township of Grant
6 College of Lake County
7 Fox Lake Library
8 County of Lake
9 Fox Lake Fire District
10 Village of Volo
11 High School 124 Grant
12 School Dist. 38 Big Hollow

0.6628
0.2079
0.2994
0.2517
0.1669
0.2500

4.5013
3.5119

0.25
0.691

0.4522
0.9313

$200,000
$66,660
1.0000

$60,660
$7,386.20

1.8387

12.1764 per $100 of assessment
or 0.1218 tax rate

taxable amount

2015

0.1669
0.2079
0.2500
0.2500
0.2517
0.2994
0.4522
0.6628
0.6910
0.9313
3.5119
4.5013

tax bill portion
$101.24
$126.11
$151.65
$151.65
$152.68
$181.62
$274.30
$402.05
$419.16
$564.93

$2,130.32
$2,730.49

2014

tax bill portion Difference %
0.1780
0.2100
0.2500
0.2500
0.2610
0.3061
0.4580
0.6825
0.5100
0.7080
3.5500
4.6740

$107.97
$127.39
$151.65
$151.65
$158.33
$185.66
$277.82
$414.00
$309.37
$429.47

$2,153.43
$2,835.25

-$6.73
-$1.27
$0.00
$0.00
-$5.65
-$4.04
-$3.52

-$11.95
$109.79
$135.45
-$23.11
-$104.76

0.94
0.99
1.00
1.00
0.96
0.98
0.99
0.97
1.35
1.32
0.99
0.96

12.0376 $7,301.99 84.21 1.01

2 3 4


