Sample of a tax bill for a property valued at \$200,000. 2015 Tax Code 06-034

County of Lake	0.6628	
Forest Preserve	0.2079	
College of Lake County	0.2994	
Township of Grant	0.2517	
Grant Road & Bridge	0.1669	
Grant-Gravel	0.2500	
		1.8387
School Dist. 38 Big Hollow	4.5013	
High School 124 Grant	3.5119	
Lake Region Sanitary Dist	0.25	
Fox Lake Fire Protection	0.691	
Fox Lake Library	0.4522	
Village of Volo	0.9313	
		12.1764 per \$100 of assessment
	¥	or 0.1218 tax rate
Dranarty Value	\$200,000	
Property Value		
assessment (.3333%)	\$66,660	
x State Factor	1.0000	

\$7,386.20

minus General Homestead (\$6000) \$60,660

x tax rate = tax bill

		20	15		2014		
		1	tax bill portion		tax bill portion	Difference %	6
1	Grant Road & Bridge	0.1669	\$101.24	0.1780	\$107.97	-\$6.73	0.94
2	Forest Preserve	0.2079	\$126.11	0.2100	\$127.39	-\$1.27	0.99
3	Grant-Gravel	0.2500	\$151.65	0.2500	\$151.65	\$0.00	1.00
4	Lake Region Sanitary Dist	0.2500	\$151.65	0.2500	\$151.65	\$0.00	1.00
5	Township of Grant	0.2517	\$152.68	0.2610	\$158.33	-\$5.65	0.96
6	College of Lake County	0.2994	\$181.62	0.3061	\$185.66	-\$4.04	0.98
7	Fox Lake Library	0.4522	\$274.30	0.4580	\$277.82	-\$3.52	0.99
8	County of Lake	0.6628	\$402.05	0.6825	\$414.00	-\$11.95	0.97
9	Fox Lake Fire District	0.6910	\$419.16	0.5100	\$309.37	\$109.79	1.35
10	Village of Volo	0.9313	\$564.93	0.7080	\$429.47	\$135.45	1.32
11	High School 124 Grant	3.5119	\$2,130.32	3.5500	\$2,153.43	-\$23.11	0.99
12	School Dist. 38 Big Hollow	4.5013	\$2,730.49	4.6740	\$2,835.25	-\$104.76	0.96
		12.1764	\$7,386.20	12.0376	\$7,301.99	84.21	1.01

taxable amount

